(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
5. SPS Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    GPS receiver module.
●    Smart Home Systems.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features
●    Available in magnetically shielded.

DCR: Milli-ohm meter or equivalent.
Electrical specifications at 25℃.
Part Numbering System
SPS  1608 - 220  M
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(N: ±30%, M: ±20%, Y: ±15%, K: ±10%)
(i.e. 6R8 : 6.8μH ; 220 : 22μH)
2
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
5. SPS Series (Shielded Type)
Dimensions (mm)
3
A (max) B (max) C (max) D E F H I J
6.60 4.45 2.92 4.32 1.27 1.02 3.56 1.40 4.06
12.95 9.40 5.21 7.62 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 7.37
18.54 15.24 7.62 12.70 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 12.45
Codes
SPS1608
SPS3316
SPS5022
Fig. 1
       PCB Pattern
J
I
I
H
       (For SPS1608, 3316, 5022)
C
F
D
E
F
D
F
B
A
F
22
0
C E
D
F
B
A
F
22
0
22
0
D
F
F
A
B EC
SPS1608
SPS3316
SPS5022
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
5. SPS Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPS 1608 / 3316 / 5022 TYPE
1608 3316 5022 1608 3316 5022 1608 3316 5022
1R0 1.0 M 0.040 0.021 0.024 3.00 5.80 20.00 1.40 5.60 20.00
1R5 1.5 M 0.045 0.022 - 2.30 5.30 - 0.93 5.20 -
2R2 2.2 M 0.050 0.032 0.026 1.80 5.20 14.00 0.92 5.00 11.00
3R3 3.3 M 0.055 0.039 0.029 1.60 4.00 12.00 0.75 3.90 10.00
3R9 3.9 M - - 0.030 - - 11.00 - - 8.50
4R7 4.7 M 0.060 0.054 0.032 1.40 3.50 11.00 0.58 3.20 8.40
5R6 5.6 M - - 0.034 - - 11.00 - - 8.30
6R8 6.8 M 0.065 0.075 0.036 1.20 3.10 10.00 0.58 2.80 8.20